
07/19/2017

07/26/2017

07/12/2017

07/26/2017

07/26/2017

07/26/2017

07/26/2017
07/26/2017

07/12/2017

07/12/2017

07/12/2017

07/19/2017

100.00

200.00

150.00

200.00

200.00

50.00

150.00
100.00

250.00

100.00

200.00

Page 1 of 2

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
7/1/2017 - 7/31/2017

TC00723175
Allen Scotts J-424 Fuel Center

Kroger Limited Partnership I 10230 Chestnut Plaza Drive
Fort Wayne IN  46814

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC09919001
Bartholomew PB PETROLEUM

PB Petroleum Inc 704 Main Street
Hope IN  47246

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC03757001
Elkhart A & M FOOD MART

A & M Petroleum Inc 23719 US 33 E
Elkhart IN  46517

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC12166001
Elkhart

Bhagyalaxmi Inc 1125 Kent St
Elkhart IN  46514

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10073001
Grant Marion BP

Sweetser Food Mart Inc 4922 South Western Ave
Marion IN  46953

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC12795001
Kosciusko

Warsaw Express Inc 809 E Winona Ave
Warsaw IN  46580

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco EnticementsDESCRIPTION:

TC02781001
Lake

I DunnoRestaurant & Lounge 2715 W Ridge Rd
Gary IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.6.11VIOLATION: Fine:Contraband CigarettesDESCRIPTION:

TC00723009
Monroe KROGER #J-091

Kroger Limited Partnership I 528 S College
Bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723091
Shelby KROGER #J-974

Kroger Limited Partnership I 1601 E MICHIGAN ROAD
Shelbyville IN  46176

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



07/19/2017

07/19/2017

07/12/2017
07/12/2017

07/12/2017

07/12/2017

200.00

200.00

100.00
50.00

200.00

200.00

Page 2 of 2

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723124
Shelby KROGER FUEL CENTER # J-974

Kroger Limited Partnership I 1601 E MICHIGAN RD
Shelbyville IN  46176

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC11696001
Vanderburgh Quick Stop Liquors

Naya Prop 1201 N 1st  Ave
Evansville IN  47710

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sign FormatDESCRIPTION:
905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 

(display required)
DESCRIPTION:

TC02633012
Wayne ONE & 70 SHELL

Herdrich Petroleum Corporation 1598 N SR 1
Cambridge City IN  47327

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.1.20VIOLATION: Fine:Permit (display of permit)DESCRIPTION:

TC02633028
Wayne

Herdrich Petroleum Corporation 498 South 8th Street
Richmond IN  47374

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:


