ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 7/1/2017 - 7/31/2017

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723175 Allen	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnership Scotts J-424 Fuel Center	01	10230 Chestnut Plaza Drive Fort Wayne IN 46814		
07/19/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09919001 Bartholomew	NAME:	PB Petroleum Inc PB PETROLEUM		704 Main Street Hope IN 47246		
07/26/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03757001 Elkhart	NAME:	A & M Petroleum Inc A & M FOOD MART		23719 US 33 E Elkhart IN 4651	7	
07/12/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12166001 Elkhart	NAME:	Bhagyalaxmi Inc		1125 Kent St Elkhart IN 4651	4	
07/26/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10073001 Grant	NAME:	Sweetser Food Mart Inc Marion BP		4922 South Western Ave Marion IN 46953		
07/26/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12795001 Kosciusko	NAME:	: Warsaw Express Inc		809 E Winona Ave Warsaw IN 46580		
07/26/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(E)) DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
07/26/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Sale at less than cost	· ·	Fine:	150.00
07/26/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Enticements		Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02781001 Lake	NAME:	I DunnoRestaurant & Lour	ge	2715 W Ridge R Gary IN 46408	₹d	
07/12/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob	acco	Fine:	250.00
07/12/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(DESCRIPTION:	Products Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
07/12/2017	VIOLATION:	24.3.6.11	DESCRIPTION:	Contraband Cigarettes		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723009 Monroe	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnership KROGER #J-091	01	528 S College Bloomington IN	47401	
07/19/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723091 Shelby	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnership KROGER #J-974	0 1	1601 E MICHIG Shelbyville IN 4)

07/19/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723124 Shelby	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnershi	•	1601 E MICHIG Shelbyville IN 4		
07/19/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11696001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Naya Prop Quick Stop Liquors		1201 N 1st Ave Evansville IN 4		
07/12/2017 07/12/2017	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(C 905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sign Forma Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)		Fine: Fine:	100.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02633012 Wayne	NAME:	Herdrich Petroleum Corpo ONE & 70 SHELL	oration	1598 N SR 1 Cambridge City	IN 47327	
07/12/2017	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.1.20	DESCRIPTION:	Permit (display of permit)		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02633028 Wayne	NAME:	Herdrich Petroleum Corpo	pration	498 South 8th S Richmond IN 4		
07/12/2017	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00